GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:965
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2000

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TOURISM AND TRAVEL MANAGEMENT
CHINTAMAN NAVSHA WANAGA

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether branches of Indian Institute of Tourism and Travel Management have been set up in different parts of the country;

(b) if so, the locations thereof indicating the names of courses being conducted by each alongwith the eligibility, duration and fee fixed for each course;

(c) whether the Institute provides placement to trainees after completion of courses,
(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;
(e) whether the Government propose to set up a branch of IITTM in Maharashtra in the near future; and

(f) if so, by when?
Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRIANANTHKUMAR)

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. One branch of IITTM has been established at Bhubaneswar in 1996The Institute interalia conducts diploma in Tourism Management course of 14 months duration. The minimum qualification for admissionis Graduation in any discipline. There are two semesters of 6 months duration and tuition fee per semester is Rs.15,000/-. Courses in Air Fare & Ticketing and Air Cargo are also conducted charging Rs.7,000/- per student.

(c)&(d): No, Sir. However, the Institute publishes a placement brochure about the students profile, etc. and major tourism trade organisations are approached to participate in the placement interviews.

(e) : No, Sir.

(f) : Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TOURISM AND CULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

